SN
Belt

"CONSTRUCTION

Carl Belt, Inc. - An Equal Opportunity Employer

P.O. Box 1210/ 11521 Milnor Avenue
Cumberland, Maryland 21502

PCO #001

Project: 4385 - City of Frostburg - Mechanic Street Parking Lot

Mechanic Street
Frostburg, Maryland 21532

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #001: Additional Sidewalk

Replacement

TO:

REQUEST RECEIVED FROM:

STATUS:
REFERENCE:

FIELD CHANGE:
LOCATION:
SCHEDULE IMPACT:
EXECUTED:

City of Frostburg - Dept. of Public Works FROM:

37 Broadway

Frostburg, Maryland 21532
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 001/0

CONTRACT:
Avery Costilow (Carl Belt, Inc.) CREATED BY:
Pending - In Review CREATED DATE:

No

No

PRIME CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDER:

ACCOUNTING METHOD:
PAID IN FULL:

Carl Belt, Inc.
P.O. Box 1210
Cumberland, Maryland 21501-1210

1 - Mechanic Street Parking Lot
Jen Wilson (Carl Belt, Inc.)
6/28/2024

None

Amount Based
No

SIGNED CHANGE ORDER

RECEIVED DATE:
TOTAL AMOUNT:

$7,949.20

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: Additional Sidewalk Replacement

CHANGE REASON:

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)
Additional Sidewalk Replacement as per the attached.

ATTACHMENTS:
# Budget Code Description Amount
1 |OC Owner Cost Additional Sidewalk Replacement $7,949.20
Grand Total: $7,949.20
City of Frostburg - Dept. of Public Works Carl Belt, Inc.
37 Broadway P.O. Box 1210
Frostburg. Maryland 21532 Cumberland, Maryland 21501-1210
' G/
/9
SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE
Carl Belt, Inc. - An Equal Opportunity Employer Page 1 of 1 Printed On: 6/28/2024 01:07 PM EDT



Job: | City of Frostburg Mechanic Street Parking Lot . | , | Job: 4385
_ _ M . | , Last Modified: 6/28/24 11:57
1 |Additional Sidewalk Replacement . 28 | f I - $ - s - '8 -
% - $ - B - 3 -
3 - $ - $ - 3 -
% - $ 5 8 - 8 -
| Demolition | 1 % = | $ - $ = 8 =
|Spoil Fee 2 cy '3 - $ . 3 $ 6.00 '3 -
| | i $ = | $ - | ' $ - 3 -
1 Komatsu PC-240 | 4 hr § = 100 5 400.00 ' § - % -
1 Tri-Axle Dump Truck 4 hr 8 - 70 5 280.00 8 - % -
1 Partner Saw 4 hr '8 - 25 $ 100.00 ' $ - % =
! | I - $ - ' § - Ik -
1 Operator | 4  hr I - $ - $ - 72.4 ' 289.60
1 Tri-Axle Teamster 4 b I - 3 - $ -, 5881 % 23564
1 Laborer 4 b 3 - $ - '8 - | 5454 % 218.16
R - $ 7 $ - 3 -
| Layout | ' $ - $ - $ - 3 -
1 Transit a4 o s - 10 $ 40.00 '3 - '3 -
1 LayoutVan | 4  hr '8 - 40 $ 160.00 % - 3 -
| | 8 - 3 - % - $ -
1 Layout Engineer , 4 hr 8 - 3 - % - 7873 % 302.92
I - 3 - R - 3 =
Form New Sidewalk and Curb I | K - 3 - 3 - 8 -
Form Materials .30 sf 8 - R - 1.5 8 45.00 | 3 =
Curb Forms .26 I 8 - 3 | 0.5 8 13.00 | $ -
I | 3 - 3 - % - 3 =
2 Carpenter .8 | hr $ - $ - 3% - | 6363 8 1,018.08
' $ . $ - '3 - 38 -
| Add Wire Mesh Reinforcement | ' $ - $ - | I - E -
\Wire Mesh 150 | sf 3 - $ - 03 S 45.00 $ -
| | | 8 - 3 - % - 3 5
2 lronworker 4 . hr $ - 3 - $ - 6494 $ 519.52
§ - $ - ] - | $ -
Pour New Sidewalk and Curb | ] - $ £ | 3 = = -
3,000 PSI Concrete 3 oy 8 = $ - | 1843 s 552.90 8 -
Small Load Delivery Fee | 1 . ea i - $ - 180 . $ 180.00 $ -
| 8 - % = $ - $ -
Concrete Vibrator ! 8 hr 8 & | 25 $ 200.00 | $ - 8 =
| | '3 - $ - | % - 8 -
2 Finisher | 8 hr 3 - $ e $ - | 6435 $ 1,029.60
1 Laborer 8 onr '$ = $ = % : 5454 3 436.32
5 - $ - I - 3 -
_ Supervision | s - $ - | I - s -
1 Pickup I 8 ~hr $ = | 40 3 320.00 | 3 - $ &
S _ | '3 - $ - $ - | B -
1 |Operator Foreman 8  hr 8 = $ - 3 - 80 R 640.00
$ - 3 - $ - $ =
Total $ - $ 1,500.00 | 5 84190 $§ 468984 § 7.031.74
3 4,689.84 Total Labor
|3 841.90 Total Material
8 1,500.00 Total Equipment
$ - Total Subcontractor
6% 3 50.51 Sales Tax - P

tssueDetait Paget



Carl Belt

Job: City of Frostburg Mechanic Street Parking Lot ‘ _ | _ _ ‘ . Job: 4385
Last Modified: |6/28/24 11:57

'8 7.082.25 Sub Total
15% § 703.48 O&P Labor
15% $ 126.29 O&P Material
5% 8 - O&P Subcontractor
| | S 7.912.02 Sub Total
0.47% $ 37.19 Bond

——————

$ 7,949.20 Grand Total

Issue Detail Page 2



